12-04-	1998 Docket No.: 1585/122
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 Lega Star P08A/REV02 Tab settings	
	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
 Name of conveying party(ies): Sara O'Malley Michael H. O'Malley Elisabeth Peters Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No 	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Lernout & Hauspie Speech Products N.V. Address: Sint-Krispijnstaat 7
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment D Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Ieper State/Prov.:
□ Other	Country: Belgium ZIP: 8900
Execution Date: October 22, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es)
	4,996,707
Additional numbers	s 🖸 Yes 🛛 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Jay Sandvos	- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. P43,900 Address: BROMBERG & SUNSTEIN LLP	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
125 Summer Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Boston State/Prov.: MA Country: USZIP: 02110-1618 2/02/1998 DHBUYEH 00000280 4996707	8. Deposit account number: 19-4972
1 FC:581 40.00 00 DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. Jay Sandvos Name of Person Signing	November 20, 1998
	g cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 9605 FRAME: 0646

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Berkeley Speech Technologies, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), a California corporation, having a place of business at 2246 - 6th Street, Berkeley, California 94710, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in the United States patent applications and United States patents on the schedule attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference as Exhibit A and in and to such patent applications and such patents;

WHEREAS, Lernout & Hauspie Speech Products N.V. (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Belgium company, having a place of business at Sint-Krispijnstaat 7, 8900 Ieper, Belgium, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to such inventions, patent applications and patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to such inventions, such patent applications and such patents and any patents, and any reissues and extensions thereof, which issue or have issued in any country upon patent applications which correspond with any of such applications or patents or any divisional, continuation-in-whole, or continuation-in-part thereof, including the right to sue and collect for past infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use, and for the use of its legal representatives, to the full term for which such patents have been granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor does hereby further covenant and agree that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that Assignor, its successors and assigns, will at any time upon request without further additional consideration, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns, may determine as necessary or desirable in the enjoyment

PATENT REEL: 9605 FRAME: 0647

of this grant, and in any proceedings or transactions involving such inventions, patent applications or patents.

Date: 10/2/98

BERKELEY SPEECH, TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Name: MILHAREL HOMMICS, Title: PRESIPENT By://L

STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u>)) ss. COUNTY OF <u>ALAMERA</u>)

On <u>7. Oresek</u>, 1998, before me, a notary public in and for said county and state, personally appeared <u>Mahael H. O Malley</u>, who, being by me first duly sworn, declared that he is the <u>Responsion</u> of Berkeley Speech Technologies, Inc., and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of the corporation by authority of its board of directors as its free act and deed.

ehic loske

Acknowledged:

(seal)

Date: 10/22/98

LERNOUT & HAYSPIE SPEECH PRODUCTS N.V. Name: De physics Patrick Title:

STATE OF _____)
) ss.

COUNTY OF _____

On ______, 1998, before me, a notary public in and for said county and state, personally appeared _______, who, being by me first duly sworn, declared that he is the ______ of Berkeley Speech Technologies, Ine., and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of the corporation by authority of its board of directors as its free act and deed.

(seal)

Notary Public

)

My Comm. Expires April 13, 2002

EXHIBIT A

Patents

Country	Patent No.	Issue Date	Inventor(s)/Applicant Title of Invention	Title of Invention	Docket No.
United States	4,996,707	2/26/91	Sara O'Malley Michael H. O'Malley Elisabeth Peters	TEXT-TO-SPEECH CONVERTER OF A FACSIMILE GRAPHIC IMAGE	1585/122
Australia	632541	2/26/91	Berkeley Speech Technologies, Inc.	TEXT-TO-SPEECH CONVERTER OF A FACSIMILE GRAPHIC IMAGE	1585/122AU
Europe	0 457 830	9/2/97	Berkeley Speech Technologies, Inc.	TEXT-TO-SPEECH CONVERTER OF A FACSIMILE GRAPHIC IMAGE	1585/122EU

Applications

Country	Country Appl. No.	Filing Date	Inventor(s)/Applicant Title of Invention	Title of Invention	Docket No.
Canada	2035871	1/26/90	Berkeley Speech Technologies, Inc.	TEXT-TO-SPEECH CONVERTER OF A FACSIMILE GRAPHIC	1585/122CA
				IMAUE	
Japan	503,531/90	1/26/90	Berkcley Speech	TEXT-TO-SPEECH CONVERTER	1585/122JP
			Technologies, Inc.	OF A FACSIMILE GRAPHIC	
				IMAGE	

68963